

Lauren Shaw

6/28

From: Ava V. <opra+request-46600-2d5ced4c@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Monday, June 19, 2023 9:34 AM
To: Town Clerk
Subject: OPRA request - Bid Tabulation Results for Town Center Bike & Walking Trail

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (Bid Tally), including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for Town Center Bike & Walking Trail that was submitted on 11/13/20.

Below is an example of the format we are looking for that the engineer usually creates at the completion of the bid:

				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2	

Item	Description	QNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,
PPA

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:
opra+request-46600-2d5ced4c@requests.opramachine.com

Is townclerk@vernontwp.com the wrong address for OPRA requests to Vernon Township? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=vernon_township

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opramachine.com/request/bid_tabulation_results_for_town

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.

276
6-19-23
6-20-23

Harold E. Pellow and Associates, Inc.
Consulting Engineers, Planners and Land Surveyors
17 Plains Road
Augusta, NJ 07822-2009
Ph: (973) 948-6463; Fax: (973) 948-2916

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Project:	Proposed Town Center Bike & Walking Trail										Salmon Bros., Inc.		JAG Paving Corp.		Newmar Contracting, LLC			
	Municipality:	Township of Vernon										Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		
		County:	Sussex										P.O. Box 67		220 Kearny Avenue		47 Augusta Hill Road	
			Sussex										Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	

Harold E. Pellow and Associates, Inc.
Consulting Engineers, Planners and Land Surveyors
17 Plains Road
Augusta, NJ 07822-2009
Ph: (973) 948-6463; Fax: (973) 948-2916

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Project: Proposed Town Center Bike & Walking Trail				Cinelli Group Corp.		Clarke Moynihan Landscaping & Construction, LLC					
Municipality: Township of Vernon				Contractor Name 125 Haul Road		Contractor Name 229 Main Street					
County: Sussex				Street Address Wayne, NJ 07470		Street Address Andover, NJ 07821					
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			City	State/Zip	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	State/Zip					
1	Mobilization	100%	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				\$21,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Clearing Site	100%	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				\$27,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
3	Silt Fence	2,000	LF	\$2.50	\$5,000.00				\$475.00	\$5.50	\$11,000.00
4	Stabilized Construction Entrance, 8" Thick	125	SY	\$20.00	\$2,500.00				\$27.80	\$28.00	\$3,475.00
5	Excavation, Earth	1,000	CY	\$25.00	\$25,000.00				\$23.05	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
6	Asphalt Milling Base Course, 4" Thick	3,000	SY	\$8.00	\$24,000.00				\$8.95	\$18,900.00	\$56,700,000.00
7	Fine Aggregate Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,400	SY	\$12.00	\$28,800.00				\$18.55	\$44,520.00	\$7.70
8	Topsoiling, 2" Thick	3,000	SY	\$5.00	\$15,000.00				\$8.50	\$25,500.00	\$3.75
9	Seeding, Fertilizing & Straw Mulching	3,000	SY	\$2.00	\$6,000.00				\$4.40	\$13,200.00	\$1.00
10	Geotextile Filter Fabric, If & Where Needed	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00				\$9.75	\$975.00	\$5.00
11	2" Clean Stone, If & Where Needed	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00				\$10.50	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
12	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	30	LF	\$200.00	\$6,000.00				\$123.00	\$3,690.00	\$5,700.00
13	Concrete Headwall	16	CY	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00				\$1,325.00	\$21,200.00	\$16,800.00
Total Estimated Cost of Construction (Base Bid):				\$161,300.00			\$1,160,720.50			\$56,820,230.00	
ALTERNATE BID											
1A	Clearing Site	100%	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				\$7,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2A	Silt Fence	800	LF	\$3.00	\$2,400.00				\$4.75	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
3A	Stabilized Construction Entrance, 8" Thick	125	SY	\$20.00	\$2,500.00				\$27.80	\$26.00	\$3,250.00
4A	Excavation, Earth	600	CY	\$25.00	\$15,000.00				\$23.05	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
5A	Asphalt Milling Base Course, 4" Thick	1,800	SY	\$8.00	\$14,400.00				\$8.95	\$6.30	\$11,340.00
6A	Fine Aggregate Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,450	SY	\$12.00	\$17,400.00				\$18.55	\$26,897.50	\$11,165.00
7A	Topsoiling, 2" Thick	1,800	SY	\$5.00	\$9,000.00				\$8.50	\$6,750.00	\$3.75
8A	Seeding, Fertilizing & Straw Mulching	1,800	SY	\$2.00	\$3,600.00				\$4.40	\$1.00	\$1,800.00
Total Estimated Cost of Construction (Alternate Bid):				\$69,300.00			\$94,932.50			\$58,305.00	
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION											
(Base Bid Plus Alternate Bid):				\$230,600.00			\$1,255,653.00			\$56,878,535.00	

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bid received on November 30, 2021 at 10:00 AM.

(Engineer)